
附件3
全市制造业数字化转型工作任务分解表    单位：个

	
序号
	
地区
	贯标通过 企业数
	标杆  工厂数
	星级上云
企业数
	数字化优
秀案例和
场景
	工业互联网 融合创新  试点示范

	
	
	
	
	五星级
	四星级
	三星级
	
	

	
1
	海安市
	
17
	
3
	
1
	
7
	
39
	
7
	
11

	
2
	如皋市
	
17
	
2
	
1
	
7
	
39
	
7
	
11

	
3
	如东县
	
17
	
2
	
1
	
7
	
39
	
7
	
11

	
4
	启东市
	
17
	
2
	
1
	
7
	
39
	
7
	
11

	
5
	崇川区
	
17
	
2
	
1
	
7
	
39
	
7
	
11

	
6
	通州区
	
17
	
3
	
1
	
7
	
39
	
7
	
11

	
7
	海门区
	
17
	
2
	
1
	
7
	
39
	
7
	
11

	
8
	南通开发区
	
17
	
3
	
1
	
7
	
39
	
7
	
11

	
9
	苏锡通园区
	
7
	
1
	
1
	
2
	
9
	
2
	
6

	
10
	通州湾示范区
	
7
	
0
	
1
	
2
	
9
	
2
	
6

	合计
	
150
	
20
	
10
	
60
	
330
	
60
	
100







